

DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING 523 EAST CAPITOL PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182 denr.sd.gov

TEMPORARY PERMIT TO USE PUBLIC WATERS

FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES

This temporary permit to use public waters for construction purposes is issued to <u>Rosendin Electric Inc.</u>, <u>2698 Orchard Pkwy</u>, <u>San Jose CA</u> authorizing withdrawal of <u>210,000</u> gallons of water at a maximum rate of <u>264</u> gallons per minute from <u>stock dams</u> located in <u>Section 24</u>, <u>T10N</u>, <u>R7E in Butte County</u>. Water will used during construction of the Willow Creek Wind Farm near Newell SD.

This temporary permit becomes effective June 10, 2020 and expires on August 14, 2020.

This permit does not provide necessary right-of-way. Such arrangements should be made with the proper landowner.

Issuance of this temporary permit deals with the withdrawal of water only. It does not address other concerns or permitting issues from other State or Federal entities.

Issued: June 10, 2020

Eric Gronlund, Chief Engineer Water Rights Program 605 773-3352

c: John Telecky at jtelecky@bradley-cm.com

Jake Miller with Owl Creek SD LLC at jvmiller1111@gmail.com

TO: Department of Environment & Natural Resources
Water Rights Program
523 E. Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501-3181



REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT TO USE PUBLIC WATERS

١.	Company or per	son making the applica	tion for temporary pe	ermit.		
	Name	Rosendin Electric Inc.				
	Address	2698 Orchard Pkwy				
	City, State, Zip	San Jose,	CA	phone	(408) 321-2	2200_
		ets on which water will neluding P.C.N. for sta Wind Project			lease include D	OOT
3.	Source of water	Stock Dams		- P		
١.	Location of pum	ping station or stations. " Sec 24, T10N, R	· -	ction, township	and range)	
		tation is from surface wanty road, public access	•			
) .	Is this area owne	ed by Game, Fish & Par	ks or in a game prod	luction area?	Yes \bigcirc	No 🔘
' .	Maximum total a	amount of water (in gal	lons) that will be use	d 210	,000 gallons	estimated tota
3.	Total daily witho	lrawal (gallons)	6,000 gallons es	timated total		
).	Pump rate (gallo	ns per minute)	264 GPM			
0.	Date when water	er use will commence	6-10-2020			
1.	Date when water	er use will cease	8-14-2020			
2.	How do you wi taken on your a	sh to be notified of acti pplication?	on US mail Email Fax	Email Add Toho Fax No	ress: Telecky	
3.	Comments:			-		
	/ begin 6-10-2 Trenching wi	quire 30,000 gallons 2020- Cease -6-26-20 ill require 8,000 gallo 2020- Cease -8-14-20	ns per week DA	ice Use Only: VIEWED BY: TE REVIEWE COMMENDA	D: 6-10-7	0

11-2009 Land owner is Jakemiller W/OW Creek SD LLC Jumiller////Sigmail.com

2819